Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

ISO2-CMOS process.
March 2013
Ordering Information
MT9171/72AP1 28 Pin PLCC* Tubes
MT9171/72AN1 24 Pin SSOP* Tubes
MT9171/72APR1 28 Pin PLCC* Tape & Reel
MT9171/72ANR1 24 Pin SSOP* Tape & Reel
*Pb Free Matte Tin
-40C to +85C
ISO2-CMOS ST-BUS FAMILY MT9171/72
Digital Subscriber Interface Circuit
Digital Network Interface Circuit
Data Sheet
Figure 1 - Functional Block Diagram

Page Item Change
Multiple Zarlink logo and name reference Updated to Microsemi® logo and name.
1 “Ordering Information“ Removed the following packages:
� MT9171/72AE     22 Pin PDIP     Tubes
� MT9171/72AN     24 Pin SSOP   Tubes
� MT9171/72AP     28 Pin PLCC    Tubes
� MT9171/72APR   28 Pin PLCC    Tape & Reel
� MT9171/72ANR   24 Pin SSOP   Tape & Reel
� MT9171/72AE1    22 Pin PDIP*   Tubes
3 Figure 2 Removed 22 pin PDIP diagram.
3 “Pin Description“ Removed the first column on 22 pin PDIP pin assignment.
22 “AC Electrical Characteristics† -
Clock Timing - MOD Mode (Figure
18)“
Changed unit from 'ms' to 'us' for items 1, 2, 4, 5, 6, and 7.
23 “Performance Characteristics of the
MT9171 DSIC“
Corrected item 1 test conditions to SNR≧16.5dB.
MT9171/72 Data Sheet
3
Microsemi Corporation
Figure 2 - Pin Connections
Pin Description